County specifically reserves the right, in its sole 

discretion, to reject any or all Bids, or re-bid, or to waive inconsequential deviations 

from Bid requirements. 

1.14 ESTIMATED BASE BID CONSTRUCTION COST. The estimated base bid and bid 

alternate 2 construction cost is Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($580,000.00). 

1.15 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS. The prime contractor must provide a list of 

subcontractors with his bid on the form provided in the Proposal forms. 

• Pursuant to the provisions of Section 4100 through 4114 of the Public Contract Code 

of the State of California all bids shall be accompanied by a List of Subcontractors

[...]

County because of a delay in completion of all or any part of the Work.  Accordingly, County 
and Contractor agree that as liquidated damages for delay Contractor shall pay County, the 
following liquidated damages, which apply for failure to open Runways 14-32 and 2-20 
pavement after the closure period: 

3.2.1 One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each Calendar Day that expires after the time 
specified herein for Contractor to achieve Substantial Completion of the entire Work, until 
achieved. 

3.2.2 One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each Calendar Day that expires after the time 
specified herein for Contractor to achieve Final Inspection Report of the entire Work, until 
achieved. 

3.2.3 Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) during the first hour of delayed closure, per 15 
minutes (or part thereof). 

3.2.4 Fifty Thousand after the first hour of delayed closure, per hour (or part thereof). 

These measures of liquidated damages shall apply cumulatively and except as provided below, shall